PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release: October 11, 2023

Contacts:

Audra Evans | <u>aevans@monexusa.com</u> Michel Carrier | <u>mcarrier@integrim.com</u>



Monex USA, INTEGRIM Announce Referring Partnership on Global B2B Payments

WASHINGTON, DC –October 11, 2023 – INTEGRIM is pleased to announce a new referring partnership with Monex USA, a trusted and leading provider of corporate FX, currency risk hedging services, and international payments. Clients referred by INTEGRIM with an FX account with Monex USA will be able to initiate transactions through a co-branded version of Monex USA Online, a webbased FX and payments platform integrated with the SenSaaS! Financial Automation Solution by INTEGRIM.

"We are delighted by the new partnership we now have with Monex USA, a leader in its field, to service our existing and potential clients in North America. Their foreign exchange and global payment offering completes in a unique manner our end to end accounts payable & receivable automation solution". Daniel Desgagné, COO INTEGRIM

Monex USA's Strategic Partnership Director Emmanuel Serrano commented, "We are thrilled to announce our partnership with INTEGRIM, a leading end-to-end accounts payable automation solution company. Together, corporate clients will be able to automate FX payments from invoice through payment reconciliation via SenSaaS".

###

About INTEGRIM | INTEGRIM.com | Since 1992, INTEGRIM has supported businesses and organizations with the digital business processing and management of corporate documents through the creation of connections to various ERPs offering a unique SaaS end-to-end solution aimed, among other things, at optimizing and automating the financial business processes such as accounts payable and accounts receivable. INTEGRIM offers a comprehensive range of business process automation services and solutions for all manner of paper and electronic documents via its SenSaaS!™ platform. Its solutions enable clients to trim costs and eliminate paper, while enhancing the productivity of administrative resources. Headquartered in Montreal, INTEGRIM employs specialized resources in Québec and Toronto. In the summer of 2018, the company opened an office in Bedford, NH to serve the American market and in 2021 we completed our North American presence by opening an office in Mexico.

About Monex USA | MonexUSA.com | For over 23 years, Monex USA has provided corporate clients with industry-leading foreign exchange and global payment solutions through its FX products, 24/7 Global Payments Platform, partnership opportunities, and robust industry knowledge. Monex USA is part of the wider financial services group, controlled by Monex S.A.P.I. de C.V. (formerly Monex S.A.B. de C.V.) ("Monex"), a global investment-grade financial services institution. Founded in 1985, the Monex group is a global financial services organization that services more than 66,000 clients worldwide. In 2022, Monex managed US\$ 303 billion in deliverable FX trades and US\$11.1 billion worth of assets. Through its subsidiaries, the group offers financial services in key financial centers worldwide throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, and Asia and employs over 2,900 people globally. As part of the Monex Group, Monex USA is headquartered in Washington, DC, with offices in New York City, Beverly Hills, Chicago, and Miami.